
Z240 

Port 

AK 

AK 
CH 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

1286 

1047 
257 

997 

695 

1250 

1012 

1079 
818 

1212 

1048 

258 

49384 

830 

1112 

1315 
49416 

829 

805 
811 

1301 

49415 

Tariff 
Item 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.63.029 

85 .01.001 

85.11.009 

85 .17 .009 
85 .18 .000 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

850 85.19.011} 
85 .19 .025 

816 85.23.021 

49401 90.10.009 

49388 90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/ 138-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

"ACE" Adjust-A-Shock adjustable industrial shock absorbers and 
linear decelerators, used for controlled deceleration of moving objects 

B-375 brake shoe grinder, capacity 152.40 mm to 355.60 mm .. 
Carter high speed rewind and test machine for the automatic rewinding 

and testing of insulated copper wire used in the manufacture of 
N.Z. P.O. telephone cables 

Intermodern screw running machine, type ITS-L/P, used to automatic
ally run home screws in components, e.g. screws in assembly of press
ure regulators 

Leeford tractor and forktruck mounted hydraulically driven rota
brushes used for sweeping 

Model 8305A 1892.7 litre live fish transport tank, made by Fibre Science 
Inc. U.S.A., of fibreglass material 

"OMORI" air type vacuum oil changer-type OH625, consisting of a 
glass container connected to air vacuum hoses, used to give "on the 
spot" oil changes of motor vehicles by drawing the old oil out through 
the channel in which dip stick is placed 

Sakas coilers, viz: coilers for plastic pipe . . . . . . 
Sakas CQ78 coiler with level wind for coiling plastic polybutylene pipe 
Soabar ticketing and labelling machine used for the labelling of indiv-

idual garment components between the cutting and sewing processing 
in the garment textile industry 

Tavmel orbital high-speed electro-magnetic precision rivetting machine, 
type BK-100/NM, for use in the precision rivetting of items in the 
manufacture of carbon brushes 

Body seats, seat assemblies, diaphragm assemblies, spring buttons, 
bottom plugs and clean-out plugs, being components for use in the 
manufacture of Cash Acme reducing valves 

Variable speed pulleys with speed change ratio range of 1/4.8 through to 
1/9.0 type LB, used for variable speed drive units used in all types of 
industry 

ASEA type MBLR 112M 3-phase brake motors 4 kW and ASEA type 
MTB lOOLA 3-phase brake motors, used to drive a meat processing 
plant in the freezing works at Rangiuru 

Bearing heaters, used to heat and expand bearings prior to fitting them 
to shafts 

Sonalert audio indicators, used in the manufacture of radar detectors .. 
Condensers, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manu

facture of ripple load control relays 
ASEA pendant controllers type OMGG and type KRTC21, with 

housings of impact-resistant thermoplastic and impact-resistant 
glassfibre reinforced polyester respectively, for the safe control of 
hoists and gantry cranes 

Circuit breakers and parts and accessories thereof exceeding 100 amps 
ITT Jennings vacuum coaxial, relay type RC54A6325 H24B, to be used 

as a replacement for a relay damaged by lighting 
Miniature relays with a maximum contact rating 5 amps, resistive at 

230V A/C. models: OVA, OVB, SRE, SRT, SRJ, SRZ, SRC, SRG, 
SMR, SRW, SRV, manufactured by "Original Electric Manu
facturing Co. Ltd", used in conjunction with transistors and LC. 
circuits 

RTE Loadbreak switches, used in the manufacture of power and dis
tribution transformers 

ASEA enclosed cartridge fuses, SHA and SHB, for rated service voltage 
maximum of 3.6 kV, 7.2 kV, 12 kV and 24 kV 

Belden microphone cable, 27 pair, bedfoil No. 8773-500 for multiple 
microphone extensions at Avalon Television Studio 

Litho plate processing machines, used to expose and develop sensitised 
lithographic plates 

Saginomiya temperature and pressure controllers, peculiar to use in 
refrigeration systems 

No. 69 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK -Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN -Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH -Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN -Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 31 August 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1978. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


