THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/138-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	- II Ref.
мК	1286	84.59.059	"ACE" Adjust-A-Shock adjustable industrial shock absorbers and linear decelerators, used for controlled deceleration of moving objects	Free*	Free*	10
K H	1047 257	84.59.059 84.59.059	B-375 brake shoe grinder, capacity 152.40 mm to 355.60 mm Carter high speed rewind and test machine for the automatic rewinding and testing of insulated copper wire used in the manufacture of N.Z. P.O. telephone cables	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	997	84.59.059	Intermodern screw running machine, type ITS-L/P, used to automatic- ally run home screws in components, e.g. screws in assembly of press- ure regulators	Free*	Free*	10
٧N	695	84.59.059	Leeford tractor and forktruck mounted hydraulically driven rota- brushes used for sweeping	Free*	Free*	10
K	1250	84.59.059	Model 8305A 1892.7 litre live fish transport tank, made by Fibre Science Inc. U.S.A., of fibreglass material	Free*	Free*	10
K	1012	84.59.059	"OMORI" air type vacuum oil changer-type OH625, consisting of a glass container connected to air vacuum hoses, used to give "on the spot" oil changes of motor vehicles by drawing the old oil out through the channel in which dip stick is placed	Free*	Free*	10
K	1079	84.59.059	Sakas coilers, viz: coilers for plastic pipe	Free*	Free*	10
VN	818	84.59.059	Sakas CQ78 coiler with level wind for coiling plastic polybutylene pipe	Free*	Free*	10
мК	1212	84.59.059	Soabar ticketing and labelling machine used for the labelling of indiv- idual garment components between the cutting and sewing processing in the garment textile industry	Free*	Free*	10
λK	1048	84.59.059	Taymel orbital high-speed electro-magnetic precision rivetting machine, type BK-100/NM, for use in the precision rivetting of items in the manufacture of carbon brushes	Free*	Free*	10
Ή	258	84.61.021	Body seats, seat assemblies, diaphragm assemblies, spring buttons, bottom plugs and clean-out plugs, being components for use in the manufacture of Cash Acme reducing valves	Free*		
I.O.	49384	84.63.029	Variable speed pulleys with speed change ratio range of $1/4.8$ through to $1/9.0$ type LB, used for variable speed drive units used in all types of industry	Free*	Free*	10
VN	830	85.01.001	ASEA type MBLR 112M 3-phase brake motors 4 kW and ASEA type MTB 100LA 3-phase brake motors, used to drive a meat processing	Free*	Free*	-10
K	1112	85.11.009	plant in the freezing works at Rangiuru Bearing heaters, used to heat and expand bearings prior to fitting them to shafts	Free*	Free*	10
AK 4.0.	1315 49416	85.17.009 85.18.000	Sonalert audio indicators, used in the manufacture of radar detectors Condensers, when declared by a manufacturer for use in the manu-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
VN	829	85.19.009	facture of ripple load control relays ASEA pendant controllers type OMGG and type KRTC21, with housings of impact-resistant thermoplastic and impact-resistant glassfibre reinforced polyester respectively, for the safe control of beite and control provide the safe control of	Free*	Free*	10
VN VN	805 811	85.19.009 85.19.009	hoists and gantry cranes Circuit breakers and parts and accessories thereof exceeding 100 amps ITT Jennings vacuum coaxial, relay type RC54A6325 H24B, to be used	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ĸ	1301	85.19.009	as a replacement for a relay damaged by lighting Miniature relays with a maximum contact rating 5 amps, resistive at 230V A/C, models: OVA, OVB, SRE, SRT, SRJ, SRZ, SRC, SRG, SMR, SRW, SRV, manufactured by "Original Electric Manu- facturing Co. Ltd", used in conjunction with transistors and I.C. circuits	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49415	85.19.009	RTE Loadbreak switches, used in the manufacture of power and dis- tribution transformers	Free*	Free*	10
/N	850	85.19.011 85.19.025	ASEA enclosed cartridge fuses, SHA and SHB, for rated service voltage maximum of 3.6 kV, 7.2 kV, 12 kV and 24 kV	Free*	Free*	10
VN	816	85.23.021	Belden microphone cable, 27 pair, bedfoil No. 8773-500 for multiple microphone extensions at Avalon Television Studio	Free*		
[.O .	49401	90.10.009	Litho plate processing machines, used to expose and develop sensitised lithographic plates	Free*	Free*	99
I.O.	49388	90.24.011	Saginomiya temperature and pressure controllers, peculiar to use in refrigeration systems	Free*		
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK —Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN —Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH —Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN —Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 August 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1978.